IN RR: PET1TION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Halbert Avemue, 225 fL. W
of ¢/l Horn Avenue * ZONTNG COMMISSIONER
4308 Halbert Avenue
11th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5th Councilmanic Distriet
liegal Owner:8coltsdale Devel- * Case No. 96-512-A

opment Parinership
Contract Purchaser: Dennis
White, Petbtitioner

* * * * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes bhefore the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Variance for the parcel Lknown as 4308 Halbert Avenue {lot 17 of Lhe
White/Quelet property) in the Gth Councilmanic District of Baltimore
County. The Petition is filed by Daniel E. McKew, Stephanie McKew, Jeff
Duerbeck, Ruth Duerbeck, t/a Scottsdale Development Partnership, property
owner, and Dennis White, Contract Purchaser. Variance relief is requestied
from Section 1B01.2.C.2.a. of the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations
{BCZR) and V.B.5.a. of the CMDP to permit a distance from a tract boundary
to a window of 23 ft. in lieu of required 35 fLt.; and from V.B.5.b. of the
CMDP to permit a distance from a tract boundary to a building of 23 Ft.,
in lieu of the required 30 ft. Also requested is approval of an amendment
of the Order issued in zoning case No. 94-203-A and approval to amend the

last approved Final Development Plan for the White/Quelet property.

i an

C;:i:i§:~ Moreover, at the hearing, the variance requests were altered so as Lo
k
ggb% allow a setback of as little as 21 ft., both from a window to a tract

boundary and from a ‘tract boundary to a building. This minor amendment

was accepted.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case was Richard E.

Matz on behalf of Colbert, Matz and Rosenfelt, Inc., the engineers who

prepared the plan. That site plan, marked as Petilicners' Exhiblt No. I,
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clearly depicts the subdivision and properky.

e

Also present was Dennis E.

White, Contract. Purchaser. There were no Protestants or other interested

persons present.

The Y%onilng Commissioner is familiar with this subdivision and proper-

ty because of a decision rendered in a prior zeoning case, No, 94-203-h.

In that case, variance relief was granted for a series of lots within the

proposed lot 17 gubdivision. The Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

issued in that case are incorporated herein as appropriate. The matter

now comes before me for consideration of one of the individual lots (lot

17} within the subdivision. This lot is at the northeast corner of the

tract and is presently undeveioped. Mr. White is purchasing the property

and wishes to construct a single family dwelling thereon. As shown on the

gite plan, the lot is irregularly shaped, thus making strict adherence to

the sethack regquirements to the tract boundary impossible. Although the

Petitioner will situate the house towards the front of the lot and away

from the tract boundary at issue, variance relief is still necessary. As

indicated above, the Petitioner amended the request at the hearing, seek-

ing approval for a 21 ft. setback in lieu of the 23 ft. shown on the site

plan. This modification was requested so as bo increase the distance

between the proposed dwelling and the newly constructed dwelling on lot 16.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, 1 am persuaded 1o

grant the Petition for Variance. In my Judgment, the Petitioner has

produced the requisite testimony and evidence to satisfy the burden set

forth in Section 307 of the BCZR. The irregular shape of the lot consti-

tutes a unigue characteristic of the property which justifies approval of

the variance relief. Moreover, strict adherence to the requlations would

result in a practical difficulty upon the Petitioner.
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The variance can be granted without detriment to the surrounding neighbor-
hood.

A final comment is in order about the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
comment from the Development Plans Review Diwvision. That comment suggests
certain restrictions and modifications to the granlt of variance relief.
However, an examination of that comment reveals that the lot subject to
that comment are not at issue in this case. That is, the requested vari-
ance in this matter pertains only to lot No. 17 which is being acquired by
Mr. White. Tn that the comments de not relate to that specific lot, 1
decline to incorporate them as a condition precedent to the relief request-
ed in this case. The Developer of the tract, however, is advised that
compliance with the restrictions provided in the prior case is mandatory.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested should be grankted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this “Jilfg%éay of BAugust, 1996 that a wvariance from Section
iB01.2.C.2.a. of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)} and
V.B.5.a. of the CMDP Lo permit a distance from a tract down boundary toc a
window of 23 ft. in lieu of required 35 ft.; and from V.B.5.b. of the CMDP
to permit a distance from a tract boundary to a building of 23 ft., in
1ieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

I'T IS8 FURTHER ORDERED that approval of an amendment of the Order
issued in zoning case No. 94-203-A and approval to amend the last approved
Final Development Plan for the White/Quelet property, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at his own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has ewpired. 1f, for whatever reason,

-3



this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original

condition.
/,.y » .( ~ -
T
" LAWRENCE E.” SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES/mmn




. Baltimore County Government .

zS;Uite 112 Courthouse
00 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

Auqgust 1, 1996

Mr. Dennis White
9406 Gunview Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Mr. Jeff Duerbeck, Managing Partner
Scottsdale Development Partnership
P.0O. Box 211

Phoenix, Maryland 21131

RE: Case Nao. 96-512-A
Petition for Zoning Variance
Dennis White, Contract Purchaser
Scottsdale Development Partnership, Legal Owner
Lot No. 17 - 4308 Halbert Avenue

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Variance has been granted, with restriction, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decisicn rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.
Very truly yours,

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES tmmn
att.
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S Petftlon for Varlance

%é: S : to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
RypLhe ‘

the erty D
) for: prop located at iﬁﬂ# Halbert Avenue
CZ (O "'""LS‘/ 2,*—- H~ which is presemtly zoned pDR-5.5

Thia Petitlon shall be filed with the Otfica of Zoning Administratlon & Development Managament.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimora County and which s described in the description and piat attachad
herato and made & part heract, hereby petition for a Variance frem Secticn(s) 1B01.2.C.2.a of the BCZR and V.B.5.a
of the CMDP to permit a distance from a tract boundary to a window of 23 ft. in lieu
of the required 35 ft., and V.B.5.b. of the CMDP to permit a distance from a tract
boundary to a building of 23 ft. in lieu of the required 30 ft. , and to amend the
previous zoning order in Case No. 94-203-A. AN® “To AMEND The LAS[ APPRUED FOP

of the Zening Ragulations of Baltimora County
practical difficulty)

The lot in question is triangular in shape which constricts the building envelope

along one side of the house. The requested variance in no way impacts adjoining
houses.

+ 1o tha Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the follewing reasons: (Indicate hardship or

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upen fliing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be baund by the zoning regulations and rastrictions of Baltimare County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

IAWe da solemply declasa and atfirm, undar the penaitias of panury, that liwe are *he
legai qwner(s) ol the property which 13 the subject of this Pantion.

Lega ownermDaniel E. McKew, Stephanie McKew
Jeff [;ﬁserbeck , Ruth Duef:beckp’l‘ A Scottsdale

Dennis White Development Partnership

{Typa ar Nama} T : A YPe of Pnnt Name; ‘
0 ‘, l’///ffw{ é(), /[Z//é‘if’ bete .

‘ Signature ' Sigpat ﬁ//d
9406 Gunview Road /:.f*m beck, Managing Partner

Addrase Type or Pnint Name)

Contract Furchaser/Lassse:

Baltimore, MD 21236
Cuq(/fg) &% N g({,‘:g /Stata Zipcode Signature

Attornay for Fetitfanar: P. 0. Rox 2 11

Typa or Print Namay

Address Phone No

Fhoenix MD 21131

Gty State Ducode
Signature Name, Address and phane number of lagal owner, cantract purchaser of representanve

1o be cortacied.

Richard E, Matz
LColbert Matz Raogsenfelt, Tnc,

Address Phone No, Name
3723 0l1d Court Road #206 653-3838
Cii : 1
ity State Tpcode Eﬂftlmore , MD 21208 Phone Na.
L ] OFFICE USE ONLY ‘“
f‘ "“a,, ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING / V%
‘ unavarlable for Hearing
the tollowing dates Haxt Two Months
(ﬁ,./ QTHER

. ALL s
Mﬂ @E %@'H E Wg gJ ,5_3 ‘\s\‘ -»’/ REVIEWED By~ 3 M DATE CJ 7 sﬁf L
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Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, inc.

Civil Engineers - Surveyors - Planners M

ZONING DESCRIPTION -y _
4308 HALBERT AVENUE /‘ <o"‘ 5 (2. - (rq
11TH ELECTION DISTRICT COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 5

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH SIDE OF HALBERT AVENUE WHICH IS
50 FEET WIDE, AT A DISTANCE OF 225 FEET SOUTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF
HORN AVENUE WHICH IS 50 FEET WIDE, BEING ILOT NO. 17 1IN THE
SUBDIVISION WHITE PROPERTY AND QUELET PROPERTY AS RECORDED IN
BALTIMORE COUNTY PLAT BOOK NO. 67, FOLIO NO. 42.

CONTAINING 0.226 ACRES OR 984.5 SQUARE FEET.

I:\J0BS\930865.DES 6-25-96

NS
onaL S®
”'Munuum“““\

[

,d‘
W,

-/f S7Y
| MICROR

LME 53723 Old Court Road, Suite 206 Baltimore, Maryiand 21208
Telephone: (410) 653-3838 / Facsimile: {(410) 653-7953



CINTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 5/ —57 V2

Towssn, Maryland

o o o e

Posted for: .. \%iux? .........

Petitioner: ||f.%hdnu\;§vwmo it lm,hﬁm.\n\b,\,b \Q..m.ue\o\udsﬁrdx \S. \m?r& \\ e
gu@ouﬂi-f\w\buﬁm\\ \N&h%\u\&‘i — e e

-

Location of Signe. (74175, e dinyy D% fro ooty Sery Fwyid

- - -

- e e - -

Remarks:
ol - A e TP . S e o U g A, . S W = . P T e v -

Posted by __.____ A Bl e Data of _.unﬁn:-N.\ 2l .
Kumber of Signs: .N
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. oo cg
OFFICE OF FI.  >E- REVENUE DIVISION e L RS

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT RN % {MU\ |2 — 1

4
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Tey:  PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
July 4, 1996 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Dennis White

9406 Gunview Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236
256-8431

NOW'ICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-512-B (item 514)

4308 Halbert Rvenue

N/8 Halbert Avenue, 225' W of ¢/l Horn Avenue

1ith Election District - Sth Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Scottsdale Development Partnership
Contract Purchaser: Dennis White

Variance to permit a distance {rom a tract boundary to a window of 23 feet in lieu of the required 35
feet; to permit a distance from a tract boundary to a building of 23 feel in lieu of the required 30

feet; and to amend the previous zoning order in case #94-203-R; and to amend the last approved FDP.

HEARING: FRIDAY, JULY 26, 1996 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLERSE CALL 887-3343,
(2) FOR INFORMRTION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HERRTNG, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.

=
N
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Baltimore County Development Processing

: County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON~PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

Y 4 e 8 e = m Fm T P VAR S A MR Gt il S T BT AR SR E P £ ey e Sk I S TN M ey o P e Y e gy g et P RAC A AR L Rl W d B o o et s

For newspaper advertising:
Item No. :“5—7('/ Petitioner: Lle #2748 Wb fo
Location: 4 208 L’/L Jbect Averse
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILE: TO:
NAME: [ ngrs Uy
apDRESs:  F40 6 Evmen. K, sl
[Balb My, RI2 B
PHONE. NUMBER: (‘//o) HISE- 9>/

MICROFILMED
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Qzﬂl 2\ Baltimore County evelopment Frocessing
DUV KE Department of Permits and County Office Building
* cpartment ot Fermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Ly D ’

June 28, 1996

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ‘County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requlations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeale Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or .
Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-512-A (Item 514)

4308 Halbert Avenue

N/8 Halbert Bvenue, 225' W of /1 Horn Avenue
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Scottsdale Develcpment Partnership
Contract Purchaser; Dennis White

Variance to permit a dfstance from a tract houndary to a window of 23 feet in lien of the required 35
feet; to permit a distance from a tract boundary to a building of 23 feet in lieu of the required 30
feet; and to amend the previous zoning order in case #94-203-2; and to amend the last approved FDP,

HERRTNG: FRIDAY, JULY 26, 1996 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office Buildimg.

@Mgﬁw

Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: Scottsdale Development Partnership/Jeff Duerbeck
Dennis White '
Richard Matz

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & PCST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPERKE AVENUE ON THE HERRING DATE.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

RGOy

!
U RV 4
" e 4

Ptinted with Soybaan Ink

on Recycled Papert




® @

Baltimore Count Development Processing
Y County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 24, 1996

Mr. Jeff Duerbeck

Scottsdale Development Partnership
P.0. Box 211

Phoenix, MD 21131

RE: TItem No.: 514
Case No.: 96-512-A
Petitioner: Jeff Duerbeck, et al

Dear Mr. Duerbeack:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (za¢), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM}), Zoning Review, on
June 26, 1996,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Fubanks in the goning office (887-3391).

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

MICROFILMED
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

" /,é%/%;‘/

BUILDINGS ENGINEER

PLEASE REFER TO PERMIT NUMBER WHEN MAKING INQUIRIES.



YO:

FROM:

SUBJECT :

zoning ite
approved.

BALTIMORTE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROYFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arpold Jablon, Direclor Date: July 16, 1996
Department of Permits & Development
Management

Robert W. Bowling, Chief
Development Plans Review Division

Zoning Advisory Caommittee Meeting

Foy July 15, 1996
Item No. 514

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
m. A revised Final Landscape Plan mast be submitted and

Revige the planting design to contorm with the revised planting

restrictions tor stormwater management facilities.

fence will

attrached s

Note on the plan that the required stormwater management safety
be black vinyl coated on the post, frame and fabric.

Revise the sidewalk/street tree location to conform with the
pecification.

The 30~inch Calliper Specimen Oak and the 48-~inch Caliper Specimen

Maple localed on lot #11 are required to be saved. They should be noted on

all revise

Attachment

ve: File

4ZONEL7B

d plans to be saved.

RWR: [LFO: jrb



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 9, 1996
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Item Nos. 497, 501, 509, 510, 512 44)515, 517, 518, 519 and 520

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide add{tional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Plamning at 887-3495.

Prepared by: W MC)k/ e~

Division Chg ﬂ%ffl Z %M/J/

PR/ JL.

ﬁlmﬂﬁ“*ufﬁ“w
ITEM497 /PZONE/ ZAC1 AV M



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM oaTE: - 7-F¢
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley

Permits and Development Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: -5~ 7 é

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: 5/0 5(;) /

?///5 522

(s 290

YAt s
B0 525
507

517 %m p 4

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP ;?"/qé;



. Baltimore County Government .

700 East Joppa Road | Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 {410)887-4880

DATE: 07/12/96

Arnold Jablon

Directaor

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1103

RE: Property Owner: PAUL E. FEILD, IJR.

lLocation: E/S HARFORD RD., 510' FROM CENTERLINE SUNSHINE AVE,
(12619 HARFORD RD.)

Itam No.: 3509 Zoning Agenda: VARIANCE

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:510,S11,512,513(5164,515,
516,517,518,519,520,521,522,523,524 AND 525,

e

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, (//
5

"

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE BB7-4881, MS~1108F

cc: File (Y I\

I)j Printod with Soybean nk
\ on Recyclad Paper



. David (.. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation o o
State Highway Administration Administrator

71920

Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 4" /47[ (MJ" K)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 108

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced plan and we have no
objection to approval as the development does not access a State
roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Administration
projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-545-5581 if you have any
questions. Thank you for the opportunity te review this plan.

Very truly yours,

(Bl oo ll

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS

My telephone number s i '!V“C RGF!L“AFD

Maryland Retay Senvice for Impaired Heanng or Speech
1-300-735-2288 Statewide Toi' Free

oy . . e o oy L Y madirverrrs RAMY AT Y4y
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PETITION PROBLEMS

1. No telephone number for legal owner.
2. No special hearing fee was charged to amend the FDP.,

515 --- MJ

1. No special hearing fee was charged to amend the FDP.

#5617 - JCM

1. No legal owner information - no name, address, telephone
number, or sighature.

2. No acreage on folder.

3. Petition refers to a letter -- where is the letter?

-~ JJS

1. Notary section incomplete - only one signature notarized.

522 --- JJ CR

No signature for legal owner.

No telephone number for legal owner.

No original sighature for contract purchaser.
No original signature for attorney.

No councilmanic district on folder.

ohoN =

WA OTLMLL

»
b2

July 2, 1996



. Baltimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, M[g) 21204 August 20, 1996 (410) 887-4386

Mr. Dennis White
9406 Gunview Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Mr. Jeff Duerbeck, Managing Partner
Scottsdale Development Partnership
P.0. Box 211

Phoenix, Maryland 21131

RE: Case No. 96-512-A
Petition for Zoning Variance
Dennis White, Contract Purchaser
Scottsdale Development Partnership, Legal Owner
Lot No. 17 - 4308 Halbert Avenue

Gentlemen:

Confirming our telephone conversation of August 19, 1996, please be ad-
vised that my Order dated Rugust 1, 1996, regarding the above captioned
case, should be amended to reflect the fact that the variance to allow a
setback, both from a window to a tract boundary and from a tract boundary
to a building, can be as little as 21 ft. rather than 23 ft.

I have enclosed a copy of this letter into the case file (96-512-7A) to
incorporate this amendment into my Order dated August 1.

Very truly yours,

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commisesioner
LES :mmn

o,

r Lo oL
' .g]!' Efﬁ I i . M\ Ef TM zl

=

y:

[

b

s
e

1)

z;gi}g Prnted wilh Sovhean Ink

on Recyelod Paper



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
4308 Halbert Avenue, N/8 Halbert Avenue,
225' W of ¢/l Horn Avenue, ilth * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Flection District, 5Sth Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Owner(s): Scotitsdale Devel. Partnership
Contract Purchaser: Dennis White * CASE NO. 96-5%12-A
Petitioners
* x * X * K * * x * * F 4 X

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. WNotice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

?WW/UY Zw};nuwwx

PETER MAX ZTMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

{ ~
(srle S Qi
CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
< (410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

h
T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this KI day of July, 1996, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Richard E. Matz,
Colbert, Matz, Rosenfelt, I[nc., 3723 0ld Court Reoad, #206, Baltimore,

MD 21208, representative for Petitioner.

PWM AN *Zw;umawm

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

MICROFILMED
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